MODEL 14 and No. 14A

'NEW IDEA Model 14, built 1945 to 1948

Lots 292 to 309

NEW IDEA No. 14A, built 1949 to 1954 Lots 314 to 370

oo T,

£~




| ™
SIDES AND ARCH
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
938SA : -
> ! 14748
| 935-5 | as7SA \//\
| o Yy 9375 5
937-S1A
W-T W-T794 Il
‘) ] ¥ 7.5, L1365
= 1787-5 |
= | K-3801 | )img-g
|
i
1
W-126 A 1397-5 | S15868 -
W-130A-| W-I26A-1 1623-8 s
W-130S5A K-1272 13885 1379-5 T
1389-S 1380-5 Si4-378|
Lot No. Wt.
Part No. Deseription All Inel. Lbs.
...... K 1272 Bolt for attaching sides to bottom, 1/2” Dia., 1 long, special carriage. (10 used) | 266 to 372 | 20z |......
...... K 3801 Laght bracket. .. ... . e e e e s :
...... 936 SA Upper cylinder shield, right, Order 836 81........ ... .. i iaa. | 26610334 5-1/2 [......
...... 936 81 Upper eylinder shield, right......... ... ... o iiiiiiiiiie ... | 33910370 | 5-1/2 |......
e e Bolt, carriage, 5/16x 1-1/4” Gused)....... ...
...... Bolt, stove, oven head, 5/16 x 3/4”, with lock washer......................
- . Bolt, stove, oven head, 5/16 x 7/8”, with lock washer......................| | ...
....... 937 SA Upper cylinder shield, left, Order 937 81A .. ... ... ... .ciiviinn el | 26610334 | 5172 |... ...
...... ; 93781 Upper cylinder shield, left. Order 937 S1A. ... ... ... ... ..........| 339t0370 | 5-1/2 |......
...... ¢ a3y 814 Upper exlinder shield, left... .............. ... ... ... ... ... .. o.u....| 266to0370
...... Bolt, earriage, 5/16 X 1-1/4” {5 0Sed). ... oovvrrrinnnnnn
...... Bolt, stove, oven head, 5/16 x 3/4” with loeckwasher................. ... ...
...... : Bolt, stove. oven bead, 5/16x 7/8” with Jockwasher.. ..__......... . . ..., e
...... 1136 5 Rear end angle on side, night, 1-3/8 x 1 x 5/32” angle, 14-5/8" long.......... 266t0333 | 1-1/2 |......
...... Bolf, carriage, 5/36 x 1-1/4".. . .. ..., e "
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 % 1-1/2".. ... ... N g
1 Bolt, carriage, 3/8x 1-1/2” (2used) . ........oiiiii i e
1137 8 Rear end angle on side, left, 1-3/8 x 1 x 5/32" angle, 14-5/8" long........... 266 t0 353 | 1-1/2 |......
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/4" . .. e
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 % 1-1/2" . e |
...... Bolt, carriage, 8/8 x 1-1 /27 . i i e e e
...... Bolt, carriage, 878 x 1-3/47 . . . i it e e )
...... 1144 S Reinforeing pfate at rear end of sides, 1-1/16 x 4" long, 14 gauge. (2 used)... | 266 to 370 174 |......
...... Bolt, carriage, 8/8 x 1-1/2" (Zused). . ...oivnviiiiiiit i
...... 1317 8 Filler shield for left side angle.. ..................c iiiiiiin oo, | 26610370 /4 ...
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 8/4" with lock washer (2used). . ........... ...
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1" with lock washer.............ovovveein ...
...... 1379 8 Axle plate, TEhb. ..o oot et e ] 26610870 | 6
...... 1330 8 Axle plate, Jefb. ... .. i e e .. 26610370 6
e 1381 8 Rear main side angle, right, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" angle, 60-5/8" long........ 266 to 370 | 9-1/4 |......
...... Rivet, oval head, 3/8 x 7/8" . ... . i et
...... Rivet, oval head, 8/8 X 17 . .. i e ittt
...... 13828 Rear main side angle, left, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" angle, 60-5/8" long.........| 266to 370 | 9-1/4 |......

........ 1388 8 Front main side angle, right; 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" angle, 66-3/4” long.. ..... | 266t0 370 | 9-3/4 |...... .~ -
...... 1389 8 Front main side angle, left, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" angle, 66-3/4"long........| 26610370 | 9-3/4 |...... 1 :
...... 1397 S Axle bearing clamp plates, 5/16 x 1-1/4" flat, 20-3/4" long, (2used).........| 26610370 | 2-1/4 |...... “~_"
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer Bused). ....... ... cuiiieinne.

...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/2" long, with 2 hexagon nuts.....................
...... 1474 8 Arch, 1-3/8x 1 x 3/16" angle, 125-3/4” long.. .......cooevinnnnnnniaon. .. | 26610370
...... Bolt, eartiage, 5/16 x 1-1/4" (10uged). . ... ..ooivnt it ieiiieeaenn,.
...... Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (Zused). .. .uvururneiinninnineiiinanannann.
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 7/8" with lock washer (Zused).......................
...... 1577 8 Lubrication bracket, 8/16 x 1-1/4” flat, 3-3/8" long........................ | - 314 o;ly
1585 3 0Oil line support elip, .060 x 1-5/16" flat, 1-1/2" long (2 used) Order 16238... | 314 to 370
0Oil line support clip, 060 x 1-5/16” flat, 1-1/2” long, Order 1623 8.......... 3ldonly | |......
Oil line suppork clip (2 msed).. ... ... ... .. . . et 31810370 | 202 |......
Reinforcement plate, upper, 5/64 x 17 flat, 4-1/4" long..........ovvvnnn.. 359 to 370 1/41......
Reer end angle on side, right, 5/32 x 1-3/8 x 1-3/8" angle, 13-9/16” long. ... | 359to370 | 1-1/2 |......
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/47 . . ... . . e
Bolt, cartiage, 5/16 % 1-1/07 e e e [ e P
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/27 [2used ). . oo i it e
Rear end angle on side, left, 5/32 x 1-3/8 x 1-3/8” angle, 13-0/16/ long. . ... 350t0 370 | 1-2/2 |...... T
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/47. ... v iieiiiieiniaeananns T T I P i
...... Bolt, earriage, 5/16 % 1-1/27. . ...t i e ‘\/\
e Bolt, earriage, 3/8 x 1-1/2%. . i ot i i o
...... Bolt, carriage, 3/8 % 1-8/4%. .. .. ooot it e




SIDES AND ARCH—Con'’t.
B - Part No. Description | Wi. Lbsy
N W 78A Flare board with angle top rail, right, 4-7/16 x 81" long....... e 266 to 37 ..
N— Bolt., carriage, 5/16 ¥ 1-1/4" (Sused)............... S 0 i s
..... W 79A Fiare board with angle top rail, left, 47/16 x 81" long.......................{ 266 t0 370 | 11
------ Bolt, carriage. 5/16 x 1-1/4” Bused). ........ ... ..o
...... W 126 T.ower side board, left side......... ... ... . ... .. . . ... ...........| 26610370
------ . Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 1-3/167. ... .. ...
...... W 126A Side, complete, left, Order W 126 AT ..... ... .| 26610370 | 76
...... W 126 Al Side, complete, left.. ... ... ... . 76
...... w127 Center board for left and right side. . ....................................| 266to 370
...... Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 1-3/167. ... ... ... ...
...... W 128 Top hoard for left and right side............. .. ... .. ... .. .| 26610370
...... W 129 Filler piece forrearend of side, deft. ... .. .. . il 266 to 370
...... W 130 Lower side board, right side.. ... ........... ... . ... ..o 20610370
...... Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 1-3/16” . ... ... .. ... ...
...... WI130 A Side, complete, right. Order W 130 Al ... .. ... ..................... 26610370 | 76
...... W 130 Al Side, complete, fight. . . ... ..o 76
- e W 133 Filler piere for rearend of side, vight.. .. ... .. ... ... ... . .. ........ e 25 0 370 ...
N BOTTOM
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
I e —— o E— = = —=
200643 < e 5
> —-W-162
= ——
i L O1437-SRA OM36-SRA |01435-5RA
1087-3A 1088-8A W-158A 1085-SA 1084-5A  LI306-SA
1087-5A-1 S14-40B
) v Lot No. “te
L Part No. Description ATl Imel. Lb=
...... 1084 SA Second from front cross angle with end brackets, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 = 8/18"
angle, 36-13/16” long. Order 01436 BRA. .. ... ... .ot X603 6 ...,
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1.3/16" [12used]. ... .. coviimmonn i
...... 1085 SA Phird from front eross angle with end brackets, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" ‘
angle, 37-3/16" long. Order 01437 BRA.. ... ..ot . 266w30 6 ...
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" [12used}. .. .. ...0oi i viiaisinannn,
...... 1086 SA Fourth from front eross angls with end brackets, 1-3/4 x 1-1/4 x 3/16" i
angle, 3797167 Jong. ... e MGt30i 6 |......
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1-3/16” [12used].......... ... ..o iieurncene
...... 1087 BA Rear cross angle with end brackets, 1-8/4 % 1-3/4 x 3/16” angle, 38-13/16"
b e 01 PP e MW6t0370 |, 6 l.......
e e Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 153/16" [12used]. . ..o oo oo [ e
...... 1087 8BA1 Rear cross angle with end brackets, 1-3/4 x 1-3/4-x 3/16” angle, 38-13/16"
Jong. Order 1087 BA.. ... .. . e st aaae it 347t0 855 | 000 -..a-n
...... 1396 SA Front cross angle with end brackets, 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 x 5/32" angle, 36-3/4" .
long. Order 01435 BRA ... .. ... ... i i 366t0 370 34 ...,
...... 01435 SRA | Front cross angle with end brackets... .. ........... .. oooon
...... 01436 SRA | Second cross angle with end brackets
...... 01437 SRA | Third cross angle with end brackets.. ........ ... ...
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1-3/16” [12 used].........ooovmiiiniiiinns
...... W 158A Bottom COMPIEtE. . . o\t ve st 266w 30 107 [......
...... W 159 Center bottom boards (Zused). ...y ccee e iiiiiriraea i 266 70 370
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1-3/16” (10 used).. . .......cooiiiiiinains .
...... W 160 Second from lefs and second right bottom board (2used)...... ... ... ..o- 266 10 3.0 .
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4x 1-3/16” (10used). ..o ones -
...... W 162 Right outside hottom board.. .. ... vu oo 266 w0 370
...... Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4 x 1-3/16” (10 used). .. ...t annimnennns . .
L W 163 Left outside bottom board. .. ... .oooiiii i e 266 to 370
o Rivet, W. B. head, 1/4x 1-3/16” (10 used). . .....ooo. ireee s onennnns e | e
A W 171 Center feed shaft bearing, 1-7/8 x 2-7/8 x 2-1/4" long. Order 200643 ........ 266t0370 | 1 ...
-t Bolt, carriage, 5/16 8 B/ .0 i e
e 200643 Feed shaft SUPPOT.. .. ..ot : LR
-~ . ;
87—
-




3TN

s

e :

ENDGATE AND LEVERS /
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A -

+ Lot No. Wt.
Part No_ ! All Incl Lhbs.
...... K214 Washer, 1* 0. D., 7/16" 1. D, 16 gauge (4 used). Order K 2880............| 26610 370 1 oz.
...... X 1071 Spring cotter, 1/8 Dis., 3/4” long (4 used), Order 0214, ... . ... ... .. | -266to 370 10z,
...... K 1081 Spring cotter, 3/16” D1a. 17 long (2 used). Order £10229.............. .| 266to0 370 1 oz.
...... K 1083 Spring cot‘oer 3/16” Dia., 1-1/2" long (2 used). Order 010231 : 266 1o 370 1 oz.
...... K 1090 Spring cotter, 1/4” Dia., 3/ " long. (2 used}, Order 010280.................| 266t0370 | loz
...... K 1279 Ol AN, .o .ottt vt e et e it me e waeaar et aaiaa s | 266 to 309 1
...... K 2880 - Washer; 17 0. D.x7/16” L. D. x 1/16" thick. . ... ........... ... .o ool
...... 010214 Cotter pin, 1/8 X 3/47 o e e
...... 010229 Cotter pin, 3/16-X 17 ... . . i e e ‘
______ 016231 Cotter pin, 3/16” x 1-1 /2" o e s
.20 010280 Cotter pin, 1/4x 1-3/47.... .. ... ... ool
e, 330 8BA B 0 T O N 266 to 325 | 3-1/2 |......
...... 243 BA Ol ean Bolder. . . ot atiee e ciei i reeiaeaiibaiaaaaas| 26610314 | 1-1/4 | ...
el 10248 Feed and drive levers, 1/4 x 1-1/4" flat, 27-1/8" long, (2 used), Order 1629 S.| 266 to 328 | 2-1/2 |......
...... 1025 8 Main lever Iateh. . .. . ... it it e aaeaeaaiaaaas | 266 t0 353 1/2 |......
wen...| 1029 8A Bracket for drive chain throw out Iever ................................... 26610370 2 |......
...... Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/2” (Bused). . ... ... i e
...... 1033 SA Mamleverrodmthha.ndle 1/8x 7/8" flat, 30- 1/8long. ........covvvnn .| 26610370 1
...... 1238 BA Throwoutconnectmglever............................................. 266 to 370 | 3 Pt
...... Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/27 with lock washer. ...........oooviiiiiiinet . Y .
12423 Drlve chain throw our link, 9/16" Rd., 17-1/2" long. ... ......coovo o int 266 t0 370 7 1-1/4 |...... i e
1436 SA Feed rod control shaft Wlth lever base, 1” Rd., 21—1/4"’ long, Order 1734 SA.. | 266t0320 | 7  |...... v .
1441 8 DITIVe RO O .. .. . it e i e e e 260t0370 | 4 |......
! Boit, machine, 3/8 x 7/8"” with lock washer Qused). ......................| | |
...... . ?Bolt,carrlage B/8x 1-1/4” (2used). ... i :
s o 1442 8A ¢ Drive rod control shaft, with lever base, 1" Rd. 25—57/64" long, Order 17338A | 266t 329 8  |[......
wemoa.| 14548 = = o 266 to 870 | 4
...... ) : Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 7/ "mthlockwa;:her@used) -
...... ) Bo!t carrage,3/8x11/ F2used) . e I e e
vee...| 15098 Comgtmon spring, 5/8” 0. D., 2-1/2" long, 13 coils, (Qused)....ooovenn. 266 to 370 |t 20z |......
...... 1535 §: Bushmg, 11/16” 0. D., 3/8”long........................................ 266 to 370 [.:1loz. |......
...... 1629 8- Feed and drive lavers, 1/4?:1-1/ !’ flat, 27-1/8" long, (2used)..............| 833 to 370 %—1/2
s i Bolt, carna,ge3/837/ =7 TR [ S PP :
...... 1630 SA Drlve rod conirol shaft with lever base, 1" Rd., 25-57/64" long, Order 17338A | 333 to 358 8
..... 1631 SA Feed rod control shaft with lever base, 1 Rd. 21—1/4” fong, Order 1734 SA.. | 333t0353 | 7
...... 1733 8A Drive rod control shaft with lever ba.se, 1” Rd 25-7/8" long............... 359 to 370 | 12
...... 1734 8A Feed rod control shaft with lever base, 17 Rd., 24—1/4” long................| 359t0370 | 10
...... 1735 S Tever latch, 3/8”Rd.,10—3/8”[011g,drilled.............................. 359 to 370 /4 (..... —~
______ . W DGA ;gnflgatecom Igt/el/é"(zd) 266 to 370 | 22 1\
...... © Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1- WSed). . oo i st e N .
...... . Bolt, machine, 3/8x 1-1/27 (2 used). ... oottt e maaa ol T
— 88
R4
—_ —— s . _ N




-

T T e S

g’
S— AXLE AND WHEELS
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
1049 -
- 96 -
- L-519 - 9ea—§ >
. - K-613— 963~
. . ] -646
2 -
_ s [
_..%m& i et a=—2(])
. 1395-% T
- 1505- .
17-C
S14-418I
Model 14 Lots 266 to 309
:;f_z\‘
55— 8 Eﬂ"’_m
K548 —&
: (10495
7 Ki649 K-2819 K-3374 K2699
. 4 K- 1590-5 SED1A 2597»‘02.4
. - 1225R 1213
- - L-5lg K549 980-5,
) ; K-1549
L-518-A) L

] 3 T_" )
AT K551 —8 2 ¥
! ) i %—T

: |3 |Laes™
k744 K744
- - 3 K-nat— it

g
| i

10785 L4986 15055 %-1189 %1066 § | 1505-3
K-1068 S10203” |
i7-¢d | 010299 15155 Li8-c
1516-8 _
K-548 S|4A-4iB1

No. 14A Lots 314 to 370




™
—
-,\_/"
AXLE AND WHEELS-—Continued
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
| Lot No, | Wt
! Part No. Description All Inel. ! Lbs,
....... 17 C ; Pawl for sprocket hub. (2used)....... ... . ... . i .| 266to370 1/4 |......
cee.... 18C Pawl for feed cam. (B used). ... .. i i i e 266to 370 - 1/4 |......
cee...i K 348 0il line fitting (No. 701A) complete with gland and nut (Zused).. .. ...... ... 314t0370 2oz [......
...... K 551 Hexagon nut for oil line fitting (No. 111B), 9/16"” O. D, 1/8" 1. D,, {2 used) 314t0 370 - loz |......
...... K 598 No. T. Woodruff key, 3/8” thick, 2-5/16" long. (2 used)...................| 2660370 2oz |......
...... K 606 Grease fitting, 1/8"" pipe thread, straight, Order K 621...... ... ..........| 266t0309 | 1oz |......
...... K 613 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 30 degree elbow, (3 used), Order K 622.....| 26610370 | loz. |...... ™~
...... K 619 Grease fitting, 1/8" female pipe thread, Order K625 ......................} 314 to 370 loz. |......
...... K 621 | Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, straight..................................| 266t0370 | loz. |......
...... K 622 Grease fitting, 1/8” pipe thread, 30 degreselbow...............coovevnnno..| 26640370 | Toz |......
...... K 625 Grenseﬁtﬁng,1/8”fema.lepi§>ethread................................... 266 to 370 loz. |......
...... K 646 | Pipe nipple, 1/4” 1, D, 2-1/2" long. (2used)...............c.coiivnvn... ] 2660370 | 20z !......
...... K26 Pipe nipple, 1/4" 1. D, 6" long, Order K'650.. ...........................| 26610370 1/4]......
...... K744 Locknut, 1/27. (2used). ... ... ... . i i i) 26610370 | loz. |......
...... K 1066 Spring cotter, 3/32” Dia., 1/2” long (4 used). Order 010209.................| 266t0370 | 1oz |......
ceees.| K 1081 Spring cotter, 3/16” Dia., 1” long (2 used). Order 010229.... .. ... S | 26610370 | loa. |......
...... K 1189 Set serew, 1/2” Dia., 1-1/4" long. ... ... . 0 it iiiiiit i anena.| 26610370 F loz. |......
...... K 1101 Set serew, 1/2" Dia., 1-3/2"long.......................cooie il .| 81410370 | lom |......
...... K 1213 Disc wheel with flange ring, 20” (2 used). Order K 3374 266 to 370 | 42 e
...... K 1214 Flange ring used with K 1213 dise wheel.,...............................| 26610370
e K 1549 | Bronze-steel backed bushing, 2” 1. D., 2" long, 314 to0 370 1/40......
...... K 1551 Oil line connector fitting, with gland and nut., e e 314t0 370 loz. f......
...... K 1561 Speeial disc wheel, 20" dropeenter rim. ... ......... ... ... .. .. ... ... ..., 42
...... K 1619 asher, £-1/4" 0. D, 21/2" 1. D., 7/64" thick..........................| 318t0c 370 1oz | .....
...... o K 2593A Disc wheel with Bange ring............................................. 343t0370 | 42
...... i K 2509 . Flange ringwsed with K 2598A dise wheel ... ......................... .. 313t0 370, J—
...... K 2919 Axle i ime. .. ... : Y P
Dise wheel, 20" drop eemter......... ... . o.iiuiiiai i T
Cotter pin, 3/32x 1/2". ... .
Cotter pin, 8/16 X 17, .. ..o e
Bearing housing (2 used), Order L 5654, left or L 566 A right.............. 26610309 ! &1/2 | ...
...... L 488 Axle collars. (2used). ... ... ... .. . . LU0 266 to 870 1-1/4 (... ... i
...... L 496 Wheel hub, 2" bore. (2used). ......... ..o, i 26640370 | 34 :
...... L5184 Sprocket wheel hub with pawls and springs, 2" bore.......................| 266to 370 181/2 | .. ..
...... L 519 32 tooth sprocket wheel. Order 122 8R. . .._..............................| 266to370 28-1/2 ...
...... Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-3/4" with lock washer (B used)...................... AU
...... L 521 A Feed cam with pawls and springs, 2" bore. . ............0.o v 0000 266 10 370 22-1/2 |......
...... L 565A Axle bearing housing with 2 K 1549 bushings, left. ... ................. ... | 314to370 | ®
...... L 666A Axle bearing housing with 2 K 1540 bushings, right.. ... ........... ... .....| 3l4tc370 | §
...... 961 8 Roller for bearing, (20 required), 3/8”, (368) Dia., 4-3/8” long.... . .........| 26630309 | 1oz,
...... 961-1/2 § Roller bearing, cornplete. Order 209615, 1962 S and 19638 ..............1 266t0300 | =
ceee..i 062 ‘Bearing plug, 3 0. D, 2-1/16” L. D., 10 gauge. (2used). . ................. 26610309 | 20m. |......
...... 963 8 Thrust washer, 247/64"” 0, D., 2-1/8" 1. D., 3/32" thick, (Qused)..........1 26646309 | Loz .. . ...
------ 980 5 Axle pin, 1/2" Dia., 3-1/4" long, oval head. (Zused)...................... | 266to 370 1/4 |... ...
...... 1048 S Washer, 4-1/47 0. D., 2-1/4" 1. D., 13 gange (Qused).....................| 266to314| 2oz
...... 1078 S Hub bolf, 9/16” Dia., 1-1/2" long. (16 used)...........coouueeeoe i | 26610 870 | 2oz, e
...... 1303 3 s Bocket wremeh.. ... oL U DL 266 to 370 174 |...... %
...... 13955 ; Axle, 27 Rd., 70-5/8" long..............ooiii i | 26610370 | 88 |11 e
...... 1395-1/28 - Axle complete with 2 L 475 and bearings, 1 L518A and T L B21A
e Order 1395 8BA... ... .. T S A 266 to 309 104 |......
...... 1395 SA © Axle complete with 1 I 5184, 1 L 521A, 1 L 565A and I L 566A...........| 314to 370 104
...... 1505 8 Piu for pawls, 1/4" Dia., 1-7/8” long, W. B. head, (4 used).................| 266t0370 | 1oz
...... 1515 8 arsion spring for feed eam. (Zused).................cci0viiiiiiiea.....| 266103700 1oz ... ...
...... 1516 8 Torsion spring for sprocket wheel hub. (Zused).......................... 1 2660370 | 1oz I . .
...... 1577 8 Lubrieation bracket, 3/16 x 1-1/4" fat, 3-3/8" Jong.... .. v vvrnovenrnn. . | 314 %0 370 1/4]......
. % 15788 | Handle for socket wrench, 1/2” Dia., 107 Iong.. oo 266 to 370 1/24......
...... 1580 8 hhb&m_ngoilline,‘o‘/lﬁ”O.D. 13-5/8"long............ ..o ... | B814t0 370 1/4 1. .....
...... 1590 SA Axle bearing oil line assembly with K 548, K 551, K 619 and K 1551.
Order K 2010, . ..., ....ccooee T ST 314 10 370 1/2 | ...
...... 122 SR 32 tooth sprocket, main drive,..................... . o
...... Machine bolt, 1/2x 1-3/4” Bused)........... ... .. ... .. oo
¥ ] v’
%* Not available,
—00—
‘\1'\‘




*
-
EE - HITCH
~—t MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
K-632
ﬂ__imsor-sn
14038
1419-5A, @ﬂ 1400-5 5
1459-5 ;_i
, 420-5A
994-5 -
10230 \\ . B
010243 [40""'31 5 01428 5RA .t
K-K04 . ;
995-GA
N K-847
13028
550-P-1
£50-P
& % |ese-saz K102
eoer | l1456.5A0 QlgzsL
1456_SA
OIBE-SRA 1004-54
. Lot No. W,
Part No. Description All Inel Lbs.
k.| K632 | Greasegun........ .. .......... e e e e e 266 10 300 . 1-3/4 |....«:
...... K 807 Washer, 3/4” 0. D., 5/16" 1. D., 18 gauge (2 used). Order K 2878..........| 2661to 370 1 oz. e
...... K 837 Washer, 1-3/8” 0. D., 9/16” . 1., 16 gauge (2 used). Order K 2881........| 266 to 370 loz, |......
— e K 847 Washer, 1-1/2” 0. D.. 21/32" 1. D., 13'gauge. (2used) .. ................. 260t0370 | loz. i......
RV K 1066 Spring cotter, 3/32” Dia., 1/2” long (2 used). Order 010209, ................ 266 to 370 lozs. l......
.. K 1081 Spring coiter, 3/16” Dia., 17 long {2 used). Order 010230... ... .., ., e 26610370 | loz. I......
...... K 1082 Spring cotter, 3/16” Dia., 1-1/4” Tong (2 used}). Order 010231............... | 266to 370 loz. ......
....... K 1094 Bpring eotter, 1/4” Dia., 1-1/2” long (3 used), Order 010243. . .............. | 266to 370 loz. ......
...... K 2878 Washer, 3/4" 0. D. x 5/16" 1. D. x 3/64" thick. ..........................
...... K 2881 Washer, 1-3/87 0. D.x /16" 1. D. x 1/16" thick..... ... .. ... o iinn.
...... 010209 Cotter pin, 3/32-x 1/27. .
...... 010230 Cotter pin, 3/16 % 17, .. .. . . eeean
...... 010231 Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1-1/47 . .. T
...... 010243 Cotter pin, 1/4 x 1-1/27 L
...... L 307 Conveyer siide guide with rivet. (Qused)...................... .. ... . ] 266 to 309 174 L......
...... Rivet, wagon box head, 5/16 x 1-8/47 .. . . i ’
...... 1, 487 Nutforadjustingerank... ..... . ... ... . ... .. .o i i ..., 268w 3W 1
...... 550 P Pin for hitch connection, 3/4” Rd., 68-5/8" long. Order 550 P1. .. ........... 2661030 . 3/
...... 550 P1 Hitch pin, 3/4” R, 7-1/8” JO0Z. ... vveee om0 g
...... 2629 P Bpring elip. ... .. e e i, 2B:0370 0 202 |,.....
...... 941-1/28 Conveyer chain slide with guide, right, 1/8 x 4-1/2" flat, 17" long Mo300 | 23/4 1......
Rivet, counter sunk head, 5/16 x 5/8". .. ...... ... ... ... ...... .. .
Rivet, wagon box head, 5/16 x 1-3/4% . . ... ... . . i
AQ41 51 Conveyor chain slide with guide, right, 1/8 x 4-1/2" flat, 17 long 314 to 370
942-1/2 8 Conveyer chain slide with guide, left, 1/8 x 4-1/2" flat, 17" long.... .. ...... 266 to 309
Rivet, counter sunk head, 5/16 x 5/8 ... ... i i it ir e st e
Rivet, wagon box head, 5/16 x 1-3/4". . ............ e eeeeaeaaaoaaan i
...... A942 51 Conveyor chain slide with guide, left, 1/8 x 4-1/2" flat, 17" lonz............| 314 to 370
...... 994 S Adjusting erank, 7/8” Rd., 19-3/16"long... ... . ...ooooeeoooooionnooo | 266 0 370
...... 005 SA Guide for adjusting crank, 5/16 x 27 flat, 26-1/4" long. .....____...........| 266to 370
...... Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 5-1/4" with loek washer .. ... . .. ... .............. N
...... 997 SA Adjusting arm, right. Order 01428 SRA . . ... .. ... .iiiiiviiiin .. ] 26610370
...... 999 8 Lock on adjusting arm, 3/16 x 1" flat, 10-1/2" long.. ......................| 26610370
...... Rivet, wagon box head, 1/4x5/8 ... ... .ol i
...... 1001 8 Spacer, 3/8" L. D., 7/8"long.... ..o e XE 3G
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8x 2" withlockwasher.................................
...... 1003 8 Rod for adjusting arms, 1/2" Rd,, 81/4"long. . ..........ccovineneenn.n.. DH3030 1/2 |......
...... 1004 SA Sliding arm, 1-1/2 x 21/32”, “T" bar, 21-1/4" long.. .. .........cccvevene. DB IO . 2-1/2 |, ...,
...... 1006 8 Pin in shoe assembly, 3/4” Rd., 2-11/16" long. ... ...........ccivieiinn. 20530300 1/4 |......
...... 1008 8A Shoe with brace bars. . ... ... . s 2B W 3T0 | 14172 (...
______ Bolt, ma,chine’, 1/2 x 1-1/2" with lock washer (2used).......coveeeeaeucnn--
" L. 1009 8 Bushing, 3/4”7 0. D., 5/8 long. (2used)...... .. ... ... .. .. . ... 255 i0370 | 2oz,
- h\_/’j
- * Not available.
)
—

e g e 2 e

. e




1
1
HITCH—Continued
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
Lot No. Wt.
Part, No. ’ Deseription All inel. Lbs.
...... 1244 8 Clamp for drive lever rod, (Not illustrated)...............................| 318 only 3/4 |[......
...... 1302 8 Bushing, 7/8” 0. D, 3/8 long. (2ued)............ .. ciiiiiiiirinnnnaa.| 266t0370| loz |......
....... 1305 8 Latch forsliding arm... .. ... .o i i it ieieneennnnes. ] 26610370 1/4 ‘e
..... « 1306 8 _Pinforslidingarmlatch} 1/4” Dia., 1-1/4" long, (2used)..................| 26610 370 loz. |.....
...... 1307 8 : Compression spring, 1/2" O. D., 15/16" long, 5 coils. (Qused)..............| 266t0370 | loz. |......
...... 1334 BA Adjusting arm, left. Order 01427 BRA... ... ...... ... ... ... ..........| 266t0370 | 4-1/2 |......
...... 1400 S Horizontal endgate brace, 3/16 x 1 flat, 7-7/16" long......................| 266t0370 | 1-1/4 |......
...... - Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 3/4” with lock washer. ... ... ... .. .. ... ............
...... 1401-1/28 | Hitch iron with conveyor slide, right, 70-3/8" long, Order 1530-SA1 and
L ] T s S 266 to 267 | 22 ......
...... 1402-1/2 8 Hitch iron with conveyor slide, left, 70-3/8" long. Order 1530-SA1 and
1831-8A0. ... ... e e e e e e e e e e 266 t0 267 | 220 |......
...... 1403 S i Vertical endgate brace, 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 x 5/32” angle, 20-5/16" long. .
...... ©oOrder D130Y BA.... .. g iiiieeea.... 266to 370 2-1/4 |......
..... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer (Bused). .. ......................0
..... 1404 5 - Front eross sill, 2-1/2 x 1-3/2 x 3/16” 33"long...................... 266t0 370 7-3/4 |......
...... . . Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" with lock washer (Zused)........... ... .._._.... . .
...... 1419 SA Hiteh brace, mght. ... ... . ... .. 266t0370 3-3/4 |......
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer (2used)................ .\ ion. ..
...... Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 17 with lock washer.... ... ... ..o ..
...... 1420 8A Hiteh brace, 1eft. ..., .0 ieeai e i 26610370 | 3-3/4 | ..o
..... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1’/ with lock washer (Qused).........................
..... Bolt, machine, 1/2x 1" with lock washer........ .. ... . ... .. ... . . ... ...
...... 1438 8 Clamp for feed fever rod, (Not illustrated).......... ... ... ......0........| 318 only 3/4 0.,
...... 1456 SA Hitch channel complete. Order 0186 SRA-1...............................| 266to370! 9
...... Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 4-1/4” with lock washer................ ... ... ...
...... Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 5-1/4” with lock washer....... _........0.co' oo ..
...... 1456 SA1 Hitch channel complete. Order 0186 SRA-1... ... .......................| 36210370 | 9
...... 1456 SA2 Hitch channel complete. Order 0186 SRAL...............................] 370o¢ly
...... Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 4-1/4” with lock washer... .. ... ... . .......... ...
P Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 5-1/4" with lock washer............................. |
oL 14598 Grease gun holder... .. ..., .0t 266 to 309 1/ (...,
R . i Bolt, machine, 3/8x 1" with lock washer. ................................| | o
______ 1530-1/28 1iteh iron with conveyor slide, right, 70-8/8" long. Order 1530 SAL.. ... ...| 266 to 309 | 20
...... 1530 2A1 . Hitch iron with conveyor slide, right, 70-2/8" 1ong.. ... ...\ vevvnnnrnon .| 3140370 | 20
...... ; Bolt, machine, 7/16 x 1” w th Iock washer (S used)..........oovoon. ... .
..... i Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" with lock washer Bused). .. .........c.ov i ... —
...-| 16531-1/28 : Hitch iron with conveyor slide, left, 70-3/8" long. Order 1531 8AL..........| 266t0 309 20
...... 0186 SRA1 | Hiteh twbe assembly......._.. .. ... ... .. . . ... . . . . . oo
,,,,,, 1531 SAl " Hiteh iron with eonveyor slide, left, 70-3/8” long. ... ..v0vvronn ool 31440370 | 20
...... Bolt, machine, 7/16 x 1" with lock washer (2 used}...................ooo..
...... ; Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" with lock washer (3used). ... ... ... ..............
...... 01427 BRA | Adjusting arm, left...........o...oou.o.. ...
...... 01428 BRA | Adjusting arm, sight. ., ... ...........00oeono
...... 01501 SR Vertical endgate brace, right and. left........... ... . ieeo
, \_/-\
% Not available.
—02—
i
- R L w




MAIN CYLINDER

MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A

r\se—l 3“:&

IIS-

. L-476
Ilﬁzi -5
1181- 5 1309-5A

S14-42BI

S14A-42BI

No. 14A Lots 314 to 370

—03—




MAIN CYLINDER—Continued

MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A

Lot No. Wt

Part No.. Description All Inel Lbs., i
...... K 579 Jam nut, 1/ 27 e 26610 370 o
...... K 587 No. 26 Woodruff key, 3/16" thick, 1-3/4” long............................| 266t0370 | loz. . .....
K 589 No. 13 Woodruff key, 3/16” thick, 1" long {4 used). ... .. .... e 26640 370 | loz. :......
...... K 616 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow, (2 used), Order K 623.. | 266t0 370 | loz -......
...... K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow, (2used)..............| 26610370 loz. ......
...... K 639 Pipe nipple, 1/8” L D, 2" long..... ... 0. ... .. ... ..o oo, 26610370 lom. ......
Ceeeee K 655 Pipe coupling, 1/87. o e 26610370 | Yoz .._....
...... K 860 Washer, 1-9/16 0. D., 1-1/32 1. D., 1/18" thick (not illustrated).......... leoz. ...
...... K 1184 Set serew, 1/2" Dia., 1" long, (Bused). . ....uvvvruiiriiiivnneiiraninen.| 266t0370| loz f......
...... K 1185 Set serew, 1/2” Dia., 1" long. (2 used). ...ovverreetirieerirreeiracanes..| 266to0 370 1 oz.
... K 15209 Bronze-steel backed bushing, 1-1/16” 1. D,, 1-1/4" [ong (4 used)............
...... L 476 Bearing housing (2used). Order L857A ... .. ... .. . . .c e ... i 26610300 2
...... L 422 20 tooth sprocket, to drive distributer, 1-1/16” bore | 266 to 370 | 7-3/4
...... L4832 Crlinder bead, 1-1/16” bore, Order L483-1. ... ... . ... 266 to 362 | 11-1/4
...... L 453-1 Cylinger head. 1-1,16" bore, right . .................. 370 only | 11-1/4 |......
...... L 43¢ 7 tooih drive sprocket, 1-1/16" bare.. ... ... .. _... 266 to 370 | 3-1/4 1......
...... L 485 15 tooth sprocket io drive upper evlinder, 1-1/16" bore.. _.................. 266t0370]| 5
...... L 557A i Cylinder bearing assembly with 2 K 1520 bushings {2usedY.. ....... ...... 31ito370 | 1-1/2 |.... ..
L 573 Main cylinder head, left, 1-1/16" bore. Order E483-1. . ... ... .. ... ... .. 370 only 11-1/4 |......
Roller for bearing, (16 required), 1/4” Dia., 2-17/32" long. .. .. .. ..o\ .0 ... 26610309 | loz. {......
Roller bearing complete, left. Order 16 959 S, 1960 S and 1 1498 S .. .. .. .. 266t0 309 ( 1 f......
Roller bearing complete, right. Order 16 9598, 1 960 Sand 1 1015 S, .. . . .. 266t0309 ) 1 |......
Bearing end washer, 1-9/16” 0. 1., 1-3/32" L. D., 16 gauge, Order K 860 ..... 266t0 370 | loz. |......
....... 1015 8 ! Bearing closure washer, 27 0. D, 1-3/32" L. D., 18 gange... .. ......ooo.v... . 266t0 3701 loz. |......
...... 1160 S ! Shaft, 1-1/16" Rd., 49-3/4” long. .. ... .. i i iaaneen .1 266 to 370 12-1/2 |......
...... 1160-3/43  Shaft complete with 2 1, 476 and bearings, 1 1,482, 2 1483, 1 1 484,
1 T.485,2 1i618,1 1309 8A and 1 1310 SA. Order A1160 S......... 266 to 370 | 65
...... A1160 8 Shaft complete with 1 1. 482, 2 L, 483, 1 L 484, 1 L 485, 2 L 557A,
...... . 211615,1 13098Aand 1 1810SA. ... .. it el 31410370 | 65
...... 1161 8 Anti-wrap shields, 6" Dia,. . ............... ... i .| 266 to 370 3/4 1......
...... Bolt, earriage, 174 x 1-1/2" (2used). .. ... i e
...... 1309 SA Bearing plate complete, right........... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .....| 28B8to370] T-1/2 | .. ...
....... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 7/8" with lock washer.. . ......... ... i,
...... Bolt, carriage, 3/8x I-1/4"” Bused). .. ovvivi i
...... Bolt, carriage, 3/8x 1-1/2” (2used). ....oon ot
...... 1310 SA Bearing plate complete, left. . ....... ...l oL 26660370 | Te1/2 |
...... ! Bolt, machine, 3/8x 7/8" withlock washer...... .. ... .. ... ..............
...... " Bolt, carriage, 8/8x 1-1/4" (Qused). ... ...t
...... Bolt, carr'age, 3/8x 1-1/2" (Qused). .. ... ... ierin ..., .
...... Bolt, carriage, 8/8x 1-3/4". . ... ... .. ... .. .. ... .. .. .....
...... 1498 S Bearing closure washer, 2 0. D,, 1-3/32" I, D,, 1/8" thick. . 266t0 370 1 20z ...
...... 1527 8 Crlinder bar tooth with rivets, (30 used).............oueveeeren oo 26640370 1/2 |......
...... . Rivet, oval head, 5/16 x /4" (2 used). . ...\ ovenr i
...... 1548 SA Crlinder bar with teeth’, 1-3/8 x 1-3/8 x 5/32" angle, 36-3/8" long (2 used) .. | 266 to 370 6-3/4 |......
...... . Bo!?,machme,_3/8x1’ with lock washer Qused).........................
...... 1549 BA Crlinder bar with teeth, 1-3/8 x 1-3/8 x 5/32" angle, 36-3/8" long (2used)..| 266t0370 | 6-3/4 i......
...... Bolt, mackine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer (2used). . ......oonerrerrnnnnn,
...... 1550 SA Cylinder bar with teeth, 1-3/8 x 1-3/8 x 5/32" angle, 36-3/3" long (2 used).. ! 266t0o 370 | 63/4 1 .....
------ Bolt, machine. 3/8 x 1" with lock washer (2used). .. .........o.ovrrvvn. 0.
—_04—




UPPER CYLINDER

MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
1156- SA
L% tIS7-SA 010247
5275 Kool Keitor |
- K-824 B
Lat K-818 =3 h
Tead] Keess—y
-837—f
K-
K-f";é? i
K814—8 !
K-2880 (ool o
K2030
K-8
52
S1a-A3Fy; |
__ — LotNe. Wt :
Part No. Deseription l All Inel ILhs
...... 52 Steel chain link, (complete chain 41 links)............ooiiiiiiinnennina.. | 26610370 | 203 ...
...... K 589 No. 13 Woodruff key, 3/16” thick, 1” long. (B used).......................| 266 to 370 10, i.uen..
...... K 606 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, straight, Order K 621.....................| 26610370 loz. J.--...
...... K 610 Grease fitting, 57167 drive type.. ... ... i 266 to 370 loz, |....:..
...... K 618 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degree elbow, Order K e 1 26610370 | loz. f......
...... K 621 Grea,seﬁtt-;ng,1/8”p}pethread,strmght......,............'...(........... 266 to 370 loz, |......
...... K 624 Crease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degree elbow . ..............." "266t0370 | loz. |......
...... K 637 Pipe nipple, 1/87 L. D, 1-1/4"dong... ... ..o 266 to 370 | loz. f......
...... K 655 Pipe coupling, 1/8” . ... .o tiiooi e i e 2820370 0 oz ...l
...... K 814 Washer,l”O.D.,T.r’lﬁ’I.D.,, 1/167 thick. Order K2880_ ... _............ 3831030
______ K 872 ‘Washer, 1-3/4” 0. ID,, 1-1/32"” L. D., 16 gauge Cused)......covvinnaaaa- AWhH0300 loz. ......
...... K 1107 - 8pring eotter, 5/16” Dia., 1-1/4” long. Order 010247, ... ... ... ieinee.. 2H1w030  loz. ......
...... K 1184 Setscrew,1/2"D!a.,3/4'10ng(3used).....,.............. rnee-e: 26610333 loz. ......
...... K 1942 Set screw, 1/2" Dia., 7/8" long, cup point, (Fused)............ 339t0o— © Iom ......
...... K 2013 Fiber bearing, 23/32" 0. D, 1-7/16" long, for L. 571 A sprocket....... .l 343t0370 loxm -.....
...... K 2030 Bushing, 9/16" O, D., 1-6/16" long, for L571 A sprocket. ..................| 34310370 e fo..... [
...... K 2880 Wa.sher,1”0.D.,?/16"I.D.,1/16”thick.........‘.................... i
...... 010247 Cotter pin, 5/16” % 1-1/4% L i
...... L 331 3 bar cylinder head 17 bore.  (2used)........ccooiieiiiii i 266t0 267 - 314 ...
....... 343 6 tooth tightener sprocket AL 571 A willreplace.........0. .. oooviviiienns 26610339 ! 1 caean
...... AL 343 | § tooth tightener sprocket with bolt and bushing, Order AL 571 A............ 266 t0 339 | 1-1/4 __....
...... 1. 358 : Bearing, Might, 17 DOFe. ... v 266t0 370 | 1-1/4 _.....
...... L 363 ! Bearing, left, 1 bore... ... oo 266t0370 | 1-1/4 ......
...... L 416 | 8 tooth sprocket, 17 DOTe.. ... ... uuaiiee 266 to 267 | 2-1/4 ..
...... 1. 489 | 4 bar eylinder head, 1" bore. (2used).... ..o 20210 370 | B3-1/2 |......
...... 1. 525 | 10 tooth sprocket, 17 bore.. ... e 292t0 370 | 5
...... L5711 A 6 tooth tightener sprocket. .. ... o il 343t0 370 | 1 e i
...... ALBT1 A 6 tooth tightensr sprocket with bolt and bushing, {Not THustrated). ......... | 3431370 | 1-1/4 |...... i
...... A398 8 Bearing plate, right, 3/16 x 4" flat, 4" long. ... ......covviiin i 26610370 | 1 ceeeas ;
...... Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 7/8" with lock washer (2 used).....vomrireeainn, F !
...... A399 8 Bearing plate, left, /16 x 4" flaf, 47 long..........coooiioniiii e 26610370 | 1
...... Bolﬁ,carriage,3/8x7/8"withlockwasher(2used)........................ eeeas
...... 1155 BA Cylinder bar with teeth, 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 x 5/32" angle, 42" Jong..............| 266t0370 | 7 .
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer Qused}....... ... ... cooaiinn ‘ : R
...... 1156 SA Cylinder bar with feeth, 1-1/4 x 1-1/4x 5/22" angle, 42" long (2 used)......| 266t03870 T ceeaan
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" with lock washer Zused)..........c-.coocviiviinns
...... 1157 BA Cylinder bar with teeth, 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 x 5/82" angle, 42" long..............| 260 %0 30 7
Bolt, machine, §/8 x 1" with lock washer (Zused) ..........cocvvniinnnn R T PR,
...... 1158 8 Shaft, 17 Rd., 40-7/8" long.. . ... oo o i b 266to 370 11174 ......
...... 1158-1/2 8 Shaft complete with 2 1.331,1 L3858 1 L3631 L4161 A3588
e I T < T O SR S LRI 266025 28  |......
vo...l All588 Shaft complete with 1 1.358,1 L 363, 2 L489,1 L5251 A398 8
: and1 A3995........ T e 20240370 23-1/2 |......
...... Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/ TR USEA) . st p ;
...... 1464 SA Chain tightener brackeb. .. . ... oo e e e e 256610 370 : 3-1/4 E
...... AA1464 SA | Chain tightener complete with sprocket, Order AA 1464 BAT....... ... 260339 | 2 ;
...... AA1464 SA1 | Chain tightener complete with L 571 A sprockef..........cooviviiieninns 33370 2 1
...... 1502 8 Bushing, 19/827 0. D, 1-8/16” Jong..: ... 0oooi e 26619 370 | - 2 02
....... 1527 8 Cylinder bar tooth with rivets. (20used). .o ii i i e 266 o 370 1/2 <
...... Rivet, oval head, 5/16 x 3/4” (Zused). ... ... 0. covoiiiiiilieioeraans .
...... 1749 8 Idler reinforcement strap, 5/64 x 1” flat, 6-1/8" long............0..n00o--s 359 to 370 1/4 1., .. o
—95— :



DISTRIBUTER
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A 1502-5

K-610

g——L 343

K-58 |—-Q
1 ,L # -8088 K-1184
£-367
954 5
- L'aor Losag'31™®
1

1478%-S 967-5

960-5 —122-5
L-3t
K-5379 H551-§ 1915-3
859-8
S14-53B
Mode! 14 Lots 266 to 267 502-5
1323-5 -BI0
L343
||7o s NI 52

K-1igd

1-549 La@f ? 1-387
K-l l I31§-5
659-5

131-5 JL 1015-%:
K-579 1551-% Si4- 448l
Model 14 Lots 292 to 309

K2030 —~L571A
1502-5 [-L. 343

-1-554 1-s85 {54052 K-62l 1323- +610

j i 1540 i 1735

= > JKeoi3

-+-2880
g oK K8la

%g:ﬁ
ns84

- ' ‘. s
K-1529 -1348 3 ! as
K-
Krses ws7od Lissis K-1345 pssea o
: 11529
S14-84B2

No. 14A Lots 314 to 370

F5IT-5 KionT
1518-5 LFr
o

g S et ' -5 £ 183875 Fra
s 75405 er
l/sss & [e]

L-378

£- 378




r"-
. DISTRIBUTER Continued MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
N—r . Tot No. Wt
Part No. Deseription All Tnel. Ihs.
L 52 Steel chain link (complete chain 44 Hnks), ... ..o oeiinane i, 266 to 370 | Zoz. ......
L e K 379 Lock nut, 1/2” (Sor10used).. ... .. ... . ... . ...l 266 t0 370 | loz. ......
------ K 589 No. 13 Woodruff kev, 3/16" thick, 1" long... ... ... o i oo, 26610 370 loz. ......
R K 606 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, (2 used), Order K 621......... ... ... ... 26610370 | loz. ......
P e K 610 Grease fitting, 5/16" drive type.. ..., ... e 266 to 370 | 1 oz.
e K 621 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, straight, (2used)...... .. ............... 266t0 370 | loz. {......
...... K 814 Washer, 17 0. D., 7/16" 1. I, 1/16” thick. Order K 2880. .. ... ...........] 266to0 370
...... K 880 Washer, 1-9/16” O. D_, 1-3/32" L. D,, 1/16” thick. .o......ooovemenoono .. 325%0 5370 | 1oz |......
...... K 1151 Set serew, 5/16" Dia., 5/16" long. {(dused)...... ... .....coo L. 286103707 loz. ......
...... K 1184 Set serew, 1/2”" Dia, 3/4 long.. ... ... ... .. ... .. .. iiiiiiaaeiceo... 28610870 | loz [......
...... K 1345 Washer, 1-11/16” Q. D, 1-3,32” 1. D., 1/16" thick (2 used)................. 3iiip 318 loz. {|......
------ K 1349 Set serew, 5/16 x 3/8" cup point, low head... ...... . ... ... . .iiiooil. B31tw0370 10 8oz |......
- e K 1529 Bronze-steel backed bushing, 1-1/16” 1. D., 1-1/4"" long {4 used)............ 3140 37 30z, |i.e....
...... K 2013 Fiber bearing, 23/327 Q. D., 1-7/16” long, (Not illustrated) . ............... 33 loz. '......
s K 2030 Bushing, 9/16” Q. D., 1-9/16" long, (Not illustrated)........ T, 343 10 37 Tez. ...... )
...... K 2880 Washer, 17 0. D, 7/16" 1. D, 1/16" thick.. . ... ... . ... .. .. . oo 1
...... L319 Spacer collar, 1-1/16" bore. (2used)i 266 1o 3K 34 ... i
...... L 343 8 tooth tightener sprocket ALS7I A willreplace...........................] 206t033% 1 ;
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 2-1/2" with lock washer. ... ...................... ... R
...... AL 343 6 tooth tightener sprocket with bolt and bushing, Order AL 571 A...........| 2066t0339 , 1-1/4 ... ...
...... 1, 367 i7t00t.h3procket,1-1/16"bore........................................... 266 to 370 : 2-1/4
...... L 376 . Paddle casting, right. (4 used) e eaaiaaeea. ] 206 t0 267 ¢
...... L 378 | Paddle casting, left. (dused)...........iieiinineiiieaiieneiaiiana.. !t 266 to 267
...... L 480 Eand collar. . .. ... i e eveeea. 266 1o 309
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-5/8"” w th lock washer. . ........ ... ... .. ... .. .
...... L 491 Bearing housing (2 used). Order (1) L 556 A, (1} 1554 and (1} L 535........ 206 1o
...... L 549 Paddle casting, right. (Gused). ... ..ccvvirriiiri e, 22220 300
...... L 5530 Paddle easting, left. (Fused). ... ... i, 220 500
...... L 554 Tnd collar. . .. ... e e imaaeiaaaaeaaaaae. 31870370
...... Rivet, button head, 5/16 X 1.8/ .. . e
...... L 555 Spacer collar (2used). . ... ... i o iaiiaiieaaieeaeeaeaeeaaa..] 31410370
...... L 556A Distributer bearing assembly with 2 K 1529 bushings......................| 31410370
...... LAT1A 6 tooth tightener sprocket. ... ... ..t .iiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiaieiaeaa..| 243 t0 370
...... AL 571 A 6 tooth tightener sprocket with bolt and bushing..........................| 343 to 370
—— L e 959 8 Roller for bearing, (16 required), 1/4” Dia., 2-17/32" long.................. 266 to 309
e 959-1/2 8 Roller bearing complete, consisting of 16 959 8,1 960Sand 1 10158.....| 266 to 309
...... 960 S Bearing end washer, 1-9/16” Q. D., 1-3/32" 1. D., 16 gauge (2 used) Order K860 | 266 to 309
...... 067 § Paddle, Tight, (8 USEA). - - - - oo eeenesen e e tanteinssinaenreieneeaes| 266 t0 267
...... Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 3/4" (Bused). oo o i i
...... 968 S Paddle, Ieft. (A msed). ... 0.ttt ee e e o .. 280 10 267
...... Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 3/4” (B used), Order X 860 .................... } )
...... 1015 8 Bearing closure washer, 2" 0, D., 1-3/32" 1. D,, 18 gauge. (2 used).......... 2661w 3@
...... 1173 8 Lock for chain tightener aTmL. . .. ... .vrvenereaeracarnenrreaanenenaanann- 200610300
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4" with lock washer. ... ... ... ..ol
...... 1311 8 Bearing plate, 3/16 x 4" flat, 3-1/2” long, (Qused)................ ... 206610350
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 3/4” with lock washer...... ... ... ..o
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1”" with lock washer (Zused}. ... ..o N
...... 1312 § Keeper for bearing, 1/8 x 1-3/4” fiat, 4" long (Zused}...................... 266 t030C 1/4 [......
...... 1323 8 Chain tightener arm, 5/16 x 1-1/4" flat, 6 long...................coeunv ..l 20630300 3/4 |......
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4" with lock washer. .. ..... ... ..ol ;
...... A 13238 Chain tightener complete with sprocket, bolt and bushing, Order AA 1323 5., 264 10 339 |
...... AA 1323 8 Chain tightener complete with L 571 A sprocket, bolt and bushing, (Not
...... Tstrated) . . .ottt e e 3—§3t0370
...... 1478-1/2 8 | Shaft with sprocket, 1-1/16" Rd., 46-1/2" long..........ocoivvninnnnnoo.. 206 10 267
— T 1478-1/2 8A | Distributer com?lete. Order AALBAZ-SAD. ... . ire ittt e 266 to 297
o~ e 1502 8 Bushing, 18/32" 0. D., 1-9/16” long. ... ...oooi i 266 to 370
...... 1539 S Paddle, right. (5 used), Order 1530 S2 .. .. veuurieeeneaieiaananean--. 29210 318
Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 3/4”3used)....... ... i i
...... 1539 81 Paddle, right, (5 used), Order 1539 82......... ... .. .. . ...l ...l .. 32610348 |
...... 1539 82 Paddle, Bight [5 US6A T .« oo vnvrorrassnsrsrsnmmeereeesssseeannam-z.] 33310370 !
...... 1539 BAl Paddle and casting, assembly, right. [Order 1539 SA2]....................| 82510348
...... 1539 SAZ2 Paddle and casting asembly, right... . ... 0 i 353 to 370
...... 1540 S Paddle, left. (5 used), Order 1540 82. .. ..ot viiineerrarniocnecnanannaan.| 29210318
...... Rivet, truss head, 5/16 x 3/4"” (Bused)........oveiir i e
...... 1540 81 Paddle, left, {5 used), Order 1540 82. . ... . ...iiiiiiiinaeenaaeesaaen..,| 32510325
...... 1540 82 Paddle, left 15 usedio.. ... .o it s 353 10 3.0
...... 1540 SA1 Paddle and casting assembly, left. [Order 1540 SA2]................v.....| 325703148
...... 1540 BA2 Paddle and casting asembly, left.. ... c..oeerrnnenreeeiiaainiiiiinee..] 333030,
...... Al542 SA Shaft with sprocket, 1-1/16" Rd., 46-11/32" Jong. .. .....covviiniiennnn.. 22230330
...... 1542-1/2 SA | Distributer complete. Order AAIBA2Z SAZ.. ... .cciiiiiiniiiriiininss... 29250309
...... AA1542 SA | Distributer complete. Order AAIBI2 SAZ ... .. ciininiiraniien, .. 31270348
o e AA 1542 8A2| Distributor, complete. ... ... .. it 353 w6 370
...... 1551 & Set screw, 1/2” Dia.. 1-5/16” long. (Sor10used). .. ...oonoennveei. . ... 20670370
l‘(_\‘g/'
- —47— |
J‘
a4 B



wa.s FEED SHAFT AND CONVEYOR

% MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
Llf:(;gl—i «% 1413 -5A K—_g?az

i556-5
. 67ALS 768 K108

B381-SA K-1082 e
K-655—f j L
BB IR } =]

B

585-5
1499-5

S14-458|
Lot No. Wt.
Part No. ‘ Description All inel, Lbs.
...... 67 * Plain steel chain link. (Iddused).. ... iuvii i 286 0 370 203 |......
67 ARS . Steel attachment link, left (12 wsed)..................... ... .. ... 266to 370 | 8oz |......
, Rivet, flat head, 5/16x 5/8".. ... . ... .. oo ool T T R
67 ALS Steel attachment link, right. (12 used). ......... ... ... 0.0 26610370 | 3oz |......
Rivet, flat head, 5/16 x 5/8".. ... .. ... . ...... P R E L T LTS I PR
No. 13 Woodruif key, 3/18" thick, 17 Jong. (2used). ......oovrronenrnoon, 266 to 371 loz. |......
No. 14 Woodruil key, 7/827 thick, 1" long.........o0oueer e, 266 to 370 | loz |......
Grease fitting, 1/8” pipe thread, 30 degree elbow, (2 used), Order K 622...... 206t0370 | loz |......
Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow, Order K 623, ......... 266t0 370 | loz. |......
Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 30 degree elbow, (2used). ... .............. 2661t0370 | loz |......
Grease fitting, 1/8' pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elboW... ... .....ovoooernnn.. 266 10 370 | 1 oz,
Pipe nipple, 1/8” L D, 7" longe ...\ ov e veveal 26660870 | 2os.
¢ Pipe couplin%, P 266 to 370 | 1oz
" Washer, 1-1/27 Q. D.; 15/16” T D., 16 gange. (2 used), Order~I%-1768.. ..... 266 t0 333 | 1os.
Washer, 1-3/470.D_ 1-1/8” 1. D.. 16 gauge, Order K 1868........ vevs-...| 266 to 333 loz. |......
Spering cotier, 1/8° Dia, 1" long. Order 010215, .. .. ...... ... " 266t0370 | loz. |......
Spring cotter, 3/16 Dia., 17 long (2 used). Order 010220, ... ... ... 0’ 2660t0370 | leoz |......
Spring cotter, 3/16* Dia,, 1-1/4” long (2 used). Order 010230... . .. ..i 266t0370 | 1oz, |......
Spring cotter, 5/16” Dia., 1-1/4” long. Order 010256........ . . ......... . .. i 26610 370-1 loz. |......
Set serew, 3/8” Dia., 5/8" long, low head. (Qused). .. ................. .00 266 to 370 | loz. |......
Washer, 1-1/2" 0. D, 29/32" 1, D., 16 gauge, (Zused)er...vnvooonononn, 336t0370 | 1oz |......
Washer, 1-3/4%.0, D, 1-3/82" 1. D, 16 gauge. ... .....ovvvno o 33610370 | loz |......
Cotter pin, /8" x 1”. ... . o T T
Gotter pin, 3/16%x 17... ... o
Cotter pin, 3/18” x 1-1/4". .. ... ..o oo
Cotter pin, 5/16" x 1-1/4%. ... . ... ...... BT e
5-tooth feed sprocket, 1-1/16% bore,.. ... .......... ... .00 2-1/4 ...,
Conveyor guide with rivet. (2 used . .... e s 266 to 370 1/4 . .....
Rivet, wagon box head, 5/16 x 1-1/4”,, ..., .. .. .. . ... .. o0t S T N
5 tooth feed sprocket, 1-1/16" bore. (2 used). Order 201341 ... ...... . ceee] 26610370 | 2 [......
Ratchet wheel, 1-1/16” bore. (Zused)............................00"" veeet 26610370 [ 12-1/4 (......
Feod bearing, right, 1-1/16” bore..... ... . ... ... i 266t0370 | 2 |......
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4” with lock washer (2 used) B I A
Feed bearing, left, 1-1/16" bore... ... .........00.s ;s .| 2660370 2 ...l
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4” with lock washer (2 used). ... e, .
5 tooth idler sprocket. (R used).... ... . ... ... eie sea.| 266 to 370
: Feed arm, complete with pawland spring. . ...................00 0" i 266 to 370
L 498 Angle feed bearing, 1-1/16" bore. . . . .. e et e it e eaan teananaes 266 to 370
...... 311 SA Feedpawl,]./4x1-1/4"ﬂa.t,5-3/4"lon................................. 266 to 370
...... |1 B381SA Conveyor slide complete, (2used)................. ... 266 to 370
R Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 7/8" with lock washer. ... ... ... .. .. ... ..
ceeer,) AB4SB Conveyor bar with links, 1-3/8 x 1 x 5/327 angle, 34-1/4" long .| 266 to 370
...... 8788 Shaft, 1-1/16” Rd., 44-5/8" long... .. .... ...\, ... o ..| 26640 870
...... 8T8 8A. . Shaft complete with(2) 201341 sprockets ..| 266 to 370
...... 926 8 Angle feed bearing plate.~................... . .. ] 266 to 370
...... -| Rivet, oval head, 3/8 x 3/4" Rused)........oco o
...... 1345 8 Washer, 1-5/87 O, D)., 57/64” 1. D., 1/4” thick, Order 1585 8. . ... .. . .. . .. 266 to 318
...... 14128 Clamp strap for idler, 3/16 x 1" flat, 5" long, Qused).....................| 266 to 325
...... * | Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" with lock washer Bused)......................
...... 1413-8A Conveyor tightener with studs, right, 2-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 3/16" angle, 9" long, 266 to 370
ceeie.| 1414-8A Conveyor tightener with studs, left, 2-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 3/16” angle, 9" long. 266 to 370
...... 1439 8 Extension spring, 5/8” 0. D., 2-1/4" long, overall, 20 coils,..,.............. 266 to 370
...... 1499 8 Feed pawl stud, 7/8” 0. D., 2-17/32" long.,.. ... .oevevevinrn 00 266 to 325
...... 1556 5 Btud for feed arm, 7/8” Dia,, 2-8/4" long, (2used)..........00eenor 00 266 to 370
...... 1585 8 Feed pawl spacer, 1-1/4” Q. D, 7/16" long.... ... ..o 0700 329 to 370
...... 1626 SA Conveyor chain with No, 67 steel chain and A 845 § bar; 146 No. 67 plain
...... links; 11 No. 67 ARS and 11 No. 67 ALS attachment links; 7 bars each
...... followed by 7 plain links and 4 bars each followed by 6 plain links..........! 266 t0 370
—0%
SN - - e et T ’




i
L =
f FEED MECHANISM—MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A
£
—_ r 0620-8RA-
; . . 1319-5
l — 010229
K-1081
010230
082
-316
p—]
472 1393-sj
#—KE15
,_[K'IDB2
010230
HK-1067
010210
1512-5
~—r”
. Lot No. Wt.
Part No. Deseription ' Al Tnel Lbs.
...... K 615 QGrease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 45 degreeelbow. .........................| . 26640370 | loz. |......
...... K 621 Grease (tting, 1/8” pipe thread, straight.................................| 26640370 loz. |......
...... K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow....................0-- | 266 to 370 loz. |......
e K 624 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degreeelbow. .. .. .o it {266 to 370 loz. |[.....:
...... K 851 Washer, 1-1/2"” O. 5., 15/16” 1. D., 16 gauge. (2 used) Order K1768........1 266t0333 | loz Il......
...... K 1067 Spring cotter, 3/32” Dia., 3/4” long. Order 010210........................ 266t0 370 loz. ......
...... K 1072 Spring cotter, 1/8” Dia., 1" Iong. Order 010215. ................... ... .. 26610370 loz. ......
...... K 1081 Spring cotter, 3/16” Dia., 17 long, Order 010229 _.__.._..._.......... 2660370 loz. ......
...... K 1082 Spring cotter, 3/16" Dia., 1-1/1" long (f used). Order 010230. .. .....__..... 266t 370 1oz {......
...... K 1155 Set screw, 3/8”7 Dia., 5/8" long. (2used). .. .. .vviiir it are v, 266t0370 ; loz |......
...... K 1768 Washer, 1-1/270.D., 29/32" L. D ... ittt i i e ceie i iiaaneeen.d 33610370 | loz. |......
...... 010210 Cotter pin, 37327 x 3747 e iiiiaaiiii
...... 010215 S Cotter pin, 1787 X 17 o i
Cotter pin, 3/167 x 17 L. b e
Cotter pin, 3/1687 X 1-1/47 e i
Retention pawl, short. . .. ... ... .. it .| 266 to 370
Retention pawl, long. ... ...................... e eeetaeeereaerareanan 266 to 370
Double seb collar... .. .o oot i e e ar e ey 266 to 370 |
Blde COllar.. . et 266 to 370
Ratchet wheel, 1-1/187 Bore.. .o oo oottt e v v et 266 to 370
Auxiliary feed arm bearing with rivets....... ... .. .. i i 266 10 310
Rivet, wagon box head, 3/8x 3" (used)........ ... ... i,
Auxiliary feed arm complete, with arms, roller and spring . 266 10 370
Upper insert for feed arm tube. . .......... ..o 266 to 370
Rivet, oval head, 1/4 x 1-8/4" . o i as eeen
Auxiliary feed arm post with pin........... o o 266 1o 370
Bolt, carriage, 3/8x 1-3/4"... ..o i e )
Bolt, carriage, 3/8x 27 (2used). ... .o i :
Tower insert for fesdarm tube . ... ... o i i 266 to 370
Rivet, ovalhead, 1/4 x 1-8/47... ... ... ... i
Feed arm complete with pawl and spring. ... ... ... i, 266 to 370
Roller forfeed arm.. .. ... o i i it va i arnaaas
Retention pawl support with pin. ... i 266 to 370
L e Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/2” Bused). ....o.ovii i e,
o Voo 965 8 Bushing, 7/8” (R70Y 0. D, 1-15/16" Jong. .. ..... .ot 266 to 370
N e 1073 SA Ratehet wheel shield . .. ... ... ... ittt i e aeennanaeannn 266 to 370
...... Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 1-1/4"” (2used) ... ..oovnrir i
...... 1232 8 Inner ratchet wheel shield... . .........c..ooirieiineoioioinnnneeane 266 to 370 | 1 . ..
...... Bolt, earriage, 1/4 x 1/2" with lock washer (4 used).......... oo at, SRLEEEE
...... 1318 8 Shield conneeting distributer and ratchet wheel shields, 18" long.............| 266to 370 1-1/2 ¢
...... Bolt, oven head, 1/4 x 1/2" with lock washer (4used)...................... _
1319 SA Distributer chain shield. Order 0620 SRA. .. ... ovveiiir i 266 to 370 3-1/4 ¢
1328 5 Feed hanger arm, 1/4 x 1-3/4 x 16-1/2" long... . .. ..ooovieieiininiinns. 266 to 370 2374 [......
A1328 8 Feed hanger arm, with stud, 1/4x 1-3/4x 16-1/2" long.. ... ............... 266 to 370 2374 ......
1330 8 Feed rolter bolt, 5/8" Dia., 27/87 Long. .. ... oouiiivneniirarrannenaenss 266 to 370 1/4 (......
1331 8 Bushing for feed roller, 17 (.097") 0. I, 1-15/16" long.............. oot 266 1o 370 1/4 (......
...... 1348 3 Aunxiliary feed arm shield. ... ... ..o i i ean . 20610 370
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 8/4” with lock washer. . o
...... 1393 8 Feed rod, 8/167 Rd,, 75-3/4" long.......oovvvviiiiiiii it 265 zo0 370 5-1/2 .
...... 1421 SA Feedmechanismconnectin’gtube........................... 266 7o 370 43/4 |......
e 1435 3 Compression spring, 1.307"" 0. D., 2-3/4" long, 5 coils............. 286 to 870 Ve ...
...... 1440 8 TOUSION BPTENE. - ¢ oo+t neme e eeeee e eeges st aann vz ianssasenees-- 20810370 ¢ loz, fo...
L el 1512 8 Extension spring with holt, 7/8"” 0. D., 5-1/2" long, overall, 39 coils......... 266 to 370 1/4 .. ...,
A, 0620 SRA | Distributer drive chain shield., ... ooviiroeeeoieeananern e L e
...... Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 3/4" with lock washer .......... ... i iiaaann
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4” with lock washer Qused)..... ... ... ......... TR
—~ ' — 80—
PRI AP . _ - S _ [ - -




MAIN DRIVE
MODEL 14 AND NO. 14A

1467-5A
t467-SAk

376-5——-;

H#-lo8t

inzze. 22-5R |sep LOTS 325 TO —

USED LOTS 266 TO 318

SI4-468)

‘ Lot No. Wt.

Part No. Description All Tncl. Lbs.
...... 70 i Steel chain link (complete chain 58 links). ... 5. ... .........oooveiiivano. | 266t0 370 | 20z ...,
...... 72 Steel chain link, complete 58 Hnks. . ............. ... ... ..., 208, {......
...... K 610 Greaseﬁtting,ﬁ/lfi"drivetype. Bused). ... oo i | 26610370 | 1oz [......
...... K 847 Washer, 1-1/2” 0. D, 21/32" L. D., 13 0088 - o v v e eeeeeeeeennnnnnes ] 266 to 370 loz. |[......
...... K 1981 Spring Cotter, 3/16” Dia., 1” long (2 used). Order 010229.................| 266t0370 | loz |......

...... K 1082 Spring cotter, 3/16” Dia., 1-1/4" long. Order 010230......................| 266t0370 ! 1 os.

...... K 1155 Set screw, 3/8" Dia., 5/8" long. (Bused)..............c.cciiecivnnrunn..| 26610370 | 1oz
...... K 3006 A Pin, 5/16” Dia., 1-7/8" long. Order K3006 A1.. ..~~~ ' i
E 3006 A1 ' Pin, 5/16"Dia, 1-7/8" long.........ooviiie i
K 3097 A Detachable link with pins and spring cotter...............................| {17
...... 010229 Cotterpin, 3716 <17 ... . ... . ... ... ... ... ...
...... 010230 : Cotter pin, 3716 x 1-1/4" . ... ... ........
...... L 300 . Singlesetcollar..........__........ . Crreesaraiaaaiaaeee.... | 266 to 370 /4 ... ..
...... L 314 Double set: collar......_... e iieciieeaea | 266 to 370 /2 |......
...... L 316 Shde collar.............. e 266 ta 370 1/2 |......
...... L 322 + Btraddler roller, (2 used)..o, .. ..vvou.... .. e 825108370 1874 |......
ceeerd| Li342 6 tooth idler sprocket.. (Sused)............. . B e i 266 to 370 | 1-3/4 |......
...... ’ Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 8-1/2" with lock washery e
...... 2114 T
...... Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3-3/4" with lock washer:
...... ! 1342 8A chain straddlers............., ...
...... L 519 32 tooth main drive sprocket. Order 122 8R."............................| 266to 370 23172 |......
...... ; Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-3/4" with lock washer (3used) ..................... S T
...... 1. 523A . Drivearm post with pin.. ............ .. ..o oo oo 0] 266t 370 2-3/4 |.... ..
...... L Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4" with lock washer (Qused)...........c...........
...... 4 Bolf, earriage, 8/B x 1-1/2/ ™. . .
...... 378 8 Bushing, 19/327 0. D, 2-5/16" long. .. .......covviiiviiiaiinaniennn.| 266t0370 | Loz ...
...... 977 SA Rear chain straddler with bracket. Order 977 8A2,........................| 325t0370 3
...... 977 SA2- Rear chain straddler with bracket........................o. ... | 32510 370
....... Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/2" with nut, Bused)se.. .00 iieeunnn...... | 395t0370| 3

...... 1045 8 Shield eonnecting drive chain and upper cylinder chain shields, 4 x 20-1/4"
long, 18 ZaUgZe. .. ..ottt e eee s et 266 to 370 | 1/4 |......
....... Bolt, oven head, 1/4 x 3/4" with lock washer (2used)......................
...... Bolt, machine, 1/4 x 8/4" with lock washer (2used).......................
...... 1046 SA Upper cylinder chain shield, 4 x 30" long, 18 gauge............. e 266 to 370 | 1-3/4 |......
....... . Bolt, machine, 1/4 x 3/4" with lock washer (2 used). .
T " Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x B/4” ... .. e
...... 1047 8 ToF bracket for upper eylinder chain shield, 3/16 x 17 flat, 4-7/8" long, 266 to 370 /4 ......
...... . Bolt, machine, 1/4 x 3/4" with lock washer (2used)........oveuvnon. ... ...
...... . : Bolt, oven head, 5/16 x 7/8" with lock washer. ... ... oorurnnn
...... 1342 BA Chain straddler with bracket. ...................coccovieiraneno] 266t0318 | 3
...... oL Bolt, carriage, 8/8x 1-1/2” (3used). . ... .oeot v
...... 1348 - Drive rod, 9/16” R, 62-1/4" long. ... ......coovieeiiniiinnnnnn ol 266 40 370 33/4 |......
1418 BA Chain straddler with bracket. Order 1418 SAY. .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ..~ 266 to 370 3 L.
1418 SA1l Chain straddler with bracket.. ... ........... ... . ... ... ... ... 30only | |......
Bolt, carrizge, 8/8 x 1-1/2" (Bused). . ..cvvnvinnnnnearerrrnnnnni T
1460 SA Drive chain shield, 4 x 27" long, 18 ZaUEE. ... oveen v 266t0370 ; 3 f......
Bolt, oven head, 1/4 x 1/2” with lock washer (2 used)............ R e P,
Bolt, carriage. 5/16 x 1-1/4" @used). ... ..oisivvrniiiean
...... 1467 SA Drive arm, complete with sprocket. Order 1467 8AL............... ........| 28610 370 5-1/2 |......
...... 1467 841 Dﬁvearm,comPletewiths rocket... ... ... ... . . .. .o o 0. 81410 370
...... 1504 5 Bushing, 19/327 0. I, 2-7/16" long (3 used)............... ceoeioivi i | 266t0370 | 1oz
e 1507 S Compression spring, 7 80.D, 7 long, 23 coils..........................| 26610370 1/4 ...
...... 122 SR 32 tooth main drive sprocket. . ....... . ..uiuiiii 314 t0 370
v 0853 SRA Drive chain, No. 672, steel chain, 57 pitehes........... ... ... . 0] TS
—100—




